Fortimo

LED

Fortimo SLM C 1204 LO9
1313 G7N HE

Datasheet

Fortimo SLM - best combination of performance and quality
of light - now embraces industry standard footprint

Fortimo SLM C 1204 L09 1313 G7N HE

The leading efficacy and Quality of Light of Fortimo SLM is finally served in the industry-proven footprint! The new
G7N family offers the standard series (CRI80 and CRI90) in 3 SDCM and the HE series (CRI90) in 2 SDCM, both
featuring Premium White. Please check the online Easy Design-in Tool for your perfect system combination
(www.easydesignintool.com).

Key features and benefits

e Most widely used footprint to enable ease of use

e Best quality of light available for all application

e Extended portfolio covering standard color and Premium White color.

e Standard series with good color consistency (3 SDCM)

o High Efficacy CRI90 series offers 10-12% higher efficacy than standard CRI90 with excellent color consistency
(2 SDCM)

e System proposition (Module + Driver + Holder)

o Flexibility to optimize luminaire performance (high efficacy or high Im output)

e 50,000 hours lifetime
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Ordering data

Commercial product name EOC 12NC Box quantity

Fortimo SLM C 927 1204 L09 1313 G7N HE * 8719514 362130 00 9290 033 68606 20

Fortimo SLM C 930 1204 L09 1313 G7N HE * 8719514 362161 00 9290 033 69706 20

Fortimo SLM C 935 1204 L09 1313 G7N HE * 8719514 362192 00 9290 033 70806 20

Fortimo SLM C 940 1204 L09 1313 G7N HE * 8719514 362222 00 9290 033 71906 20

Fortimo SLM C 930 PW 1204 L09 1313 G7N HE 8719514 362253 00 9290 033 65306 20

Fortimo SLM C 935 PW 1204 L09 1313 G7N HE * 8719514 362284 00 9290 033 66406 20

Fortimo SLM C 940 PW 1204 L09 1313 G7N HE * 8719514 362314 00 9290 033 67506 20

* Only provided on demand. Please check with your local sales representative for order support.

Drive currents

Parameter Nominal* Life** Max*** Unit
Fortimo SLM C 1204 L09 1313 G7N HE 360 see performance window | 920 mA
Module temperatures

Parameter Nominal* Life** Max*** Unit
T. (case temperature at T, point) 85 see performance window | 105 °C

* Nominal value at which typical performance is specified

** Value at which life time is specified

*** Maximum value for safe operation, do not operate above this value
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Optical characteristics - table per color (CCT)

Fortimo SLM C 927 1204 L09 1313 G7N HE

Parameter
Luminous flux

Module efficacy

Correlated color temperature (CCT)

Color coordinates (CIEx, CIEy)
Color consistency

CRI

R9

Photometric code

Photobiological safety

Min
1534

90
50

Typ

1615

132

2700

(0.458, 0.410)

92

927/259

Max Unit

1777 Im
Im/W
K

2 SDCM

RG1 unlimited

Measurement precision for flux +/- 5%.Measurement precision for efficacy +/- 6%. Measurement precision for x, y +/- 0.005. Measurement precision for

CRI'1.5

Operation point

80% I-nom 288mA

I-nom 360mA
I-max 920mA
R1 R2 R3
95 98 99

927

Tc25°C
Tc-nom 85 °C
Tc 95°C
Tc25°C
Tc-nom 85 °C
Tc95°C

Tc 25°C
Tc-nom 85 °C
Tc95°C

R4 R5
95 95

Fortimo SLM C 930 1204 LO9 1313 G7N HE

Parameter
Luminous flux

Module efficacy

Correlated color temperature (CCT)

Color coordinates (CIEx, CIEy)
Color consistency

CRI

R9

Photometric code

Photobiological safety

1461
1324
1262
1795
1615
1535
4000
3453
3203

R6
97

Im/W
149
138
133
144
132
127
112
99

92

R7 R8 R9
91 81 57

Min
1634

R10
93

Typ

1720

141

3000
(0.434,0.403)

92

930/259

R12 R13 R14

86 96 98
Max Unit
1892 Im
Im/W
K
2 SDCM
RG1 unlimited

Measurement precision for flux +/- 5%.Measurement precision for efficacy +/- 6%. Measurement precision for x, y +/- 0.005. Measurement precision for

CRI 1.5
Operation point 930 Im
Tc25°C 1556
80% I-nom 288mA Tc-nom 85 °C 1410
Tc95°C 1344
Tc 25°C 1911
I-nom 360mA Tc-nom 85 °C 1720
Tc95°C 1635
Tc25°C 4261
I-max 920mA Tc-nom 85 °C 3682
Tc95°C 3416
R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6
94 97 98 94 93 96
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159
147
141
154
141
135
120
105
98

R7 R8 R9
91 81 56

R10
91

R12 R13 R14
81 95 98
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Fortimo SLM C 935 1204 L09 1313 G7N HE

Parameter
Luminous flux

Module efficacy

Correlated color temperature (CCT)

Color coordinates (CIEx, CIEy)
Color consistency

CRI

R9

Photometric code

Photobiological safety

(NTA
L | ENERGY

[ :: [ENERG ) ia
€Heprus - EVEPYELd
D 4
E____ 4

Min
1710

90
50

Typ Max Unit
1800 1980 Im
148 Im/W
3500 K
(0.408, 0.393) -

2 SDCM
92
935/259

RG1 unlimited

Measurement precision for flux +/- 5%.Measurement precision for efficacy +/- 6%. Measurement precision for x, y +/- 0.005. Measurement precision for

CRI'1.5

Operation point

80% I-nom 288mA

I-nom 360mA
I-max 920mA
R1 R2 R3
94 97 97

935

Tc25°C
Tc-nom 85 °C
Tc 95°C
Tc25°C
Tc-nom 85 °C
Tc95°C
Tc25°C
Tc-nom 85 °C
Tc95°C

R4 R5
94 93

Fortimo SLM C 940 1204 LO9 1313 G7N HE

Parameter
Luminous flux

Module efficacy

Correlated color temperature (CCT)

Color coordinates (CIEx, CIEy)
Color consistency

CRI

R9

Photometric code

Photobiological safety

1629
1476
1407
2001
1800
1713
4465
3860
3582

R6
95

Im/W
166
154
148
161
148
141
125
110
103

R7 R8 R9
92 83 58

Min
1752

. [ENERG i

€HEpPrus - EVEPYELQ

A" 4

G

90
50

R10 R11 R12 R13 R14
90 95 77 95 98
Typ Max Unit
1845 2029 Im
151 Im/W
4000 K
(0.382, 0.380) -
2 SDCM
92
940/259
RG1 unlimited

Measurement precision for flux +/- 5%.Measurement precision for efficacy +/- 6%. Measurement precision for x, y +/- 0.005. Measurement precision for

CRI 1.5
Operation point 940 Im
Tc25°C 1670
80% I-nom 288mA Tc-nom 85 °C 1513
Tc95°C 1443
Tc25°C 2052
I-nom 360mA Tc-nom 85 °C 1845
Tc95°C 1757
Tc25°C 4581
I-max 920mA Tc-nom 85 °C 3962
Tc95°C 3678
R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6
95 96 96 94 93 94
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Im/W

158
152
165
151
145
129
113
106

R7 R8 R9
94 86 64

R10 R11 R12
89 94 72

R13 R14
95 97
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Fortimo SLM C 930 PW 1204 L09 1313 G7N HE

Parameter
Luminous flux

Module efficacy

Correlated color temperature (CCT)

Color coordinates (CIEx, CIEy)
Color consistency

CRI

R9

Photometric code

Photobiological safety

(NTA
L | ENERGY

[ [ENERG .1

€Heprus - EVEPYELL

A"
A" 4

D 4
E___ 2

Min
1648

90
50

Typ Max Unit
1735 1909 Im
142 Im/W
3100 K
(0.422, 0.386) -

2 SDCM
92
931/359

RG1 unlimited

Measurement precision for flux +/- 5%.Measurement precision for efficacy +/- 6%. Measurement precision for x, y +/- 0.005. Measurement precision for

CRI'1.5

Operation point

80% I-nom 288mA

I-nom 360mA
I-max 920mA
R1 R2 R3
96 98 97

Fortimo SLM C 935 PW 1204 L09 1313 G7N HE

Parameter
Luminous flux

Module efficacy

Correlated color temperature (CCT)

Color coordinates (CIEx, CIEy)
Color consistency

CRI

R9

Photometric code

Photobiological safety

931

Tc25°C
Tc-nom 85 °C
Tc 95°C
Tc25°C
Tc-nom 85 °C
Tc95°C
Tc25°C
Tc-nom 85 °C
Tc95°C

R4 R5
94 96

Im Im/W
1572 161
1424 149
1358 143
1931 | 155
1735 142
1653 136
4309 121
3724 | 107
3456 100

R6

94

. [ENERG i

€HEpPrus - EVEPYELQ

A
A" 4

G

R7 R8 R9
89 81 58

Min
1720

90
50

R10 R11 R12 R13 R14
96 95 85 97 99
Typ Max Unit
1810 1991 Im
148 Im/W
3500 K
(0.398, 0.376) -
2 SDCM
92
935/259
RG1 unlimited

Measurement precision for flux +/- 5%.Measurement precision for efficacy +/- 6%. Measurement precision for x, y +/- 0.005. Measurement precision for

CRI 1.5
Operation point 935 Im Im/W
Tc25°C 1636 | 167
80% I-nom 288mA Tc-nom 85 °C 1482 | 155
Tc95°C 1413 | 148
Tc25°C 2009 | 161
I-nom 360mA Tc-nom 85 °C 1810 | 148
Tc95°C 1720 | 142
Tc25°C 4486 | 126
I-max 920mA Tc-nom 85 °C 3881 | 111
Tc95°C 3603 | 104
R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9
96 97 97 93 94 94 91 83 60
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R10 R11 R12
92 93 78

R13 R14
96 98
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Fortimo SLM C 940 PW 1204 L09 1313 G7N HE

Parameter Min Typ Max Unit
Luminous flux 1767 1860 2046 Im
Module efficacy 152 Im/W

4100 K
(0.374, 0.364) -

Correlated color temperature (CCT)

(NTA
L | ENERGY

[ [ENERG .1

€Heprus - EVEPYELL

Color coordinates (CIEx, CIEy)

Color consistency @ 2 SDCM
CRI 90 92

R9 50

Photometric code D 4 941/359

Photobiological safety et RG1 unlimited

Measurement precision for flux +/- 5%.Measurement precision for efficacy +/- 6%. Measurement precision for x, y +/- 0.005. Measurement precision for
CRI 1.5

Operation point 941 Im Im/W
Tc25°C 1680 172
80% I-nom 288mA Tc-nom 85 °C 1523 | 159
Tc95°C 1452 152
Tc25°C 2064 166
I-nom 360mA Tc-nom 85 °C 1860 | 152
Tc95°C 1768 146
Tc25°C 4611 129
I-max 920mA Tc-nom 85 °C 3991 114
Tc95°C 3706 107
R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9 R10 R11 R12 R13 R14
95 97 96 93 94 93 93 86 64 90 93 73 96 97
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Beam shape

The chip on board has a Lambertian light distribution

Polar intensity diagram
120° 180° 120°

30°

(cd/1000Im)  0° L.O.R=1.00
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Electrical characteristics

Parameter

Forward voltage

Power consumption

Number of modules in series per chain

Number of modules in parallel

Min
31.9
11.5

Typ Max Unit
33.9 35.4 \%
12.2 12.7

1

1

Measurement precision for Vf +/- 3%. Measurement precision for power +/- 3.3%

Tuning information

W = kWh/1000h

Flux and efficacy versus current (at Tc nominal)

1 [mA] Flux [%] Efficacy [%]
920 214 75

640 163 86

360 100 100

288 82 104

180 53 111

Flux and efficacy versus temperature at Tc (at | nominal)

Tc [°C] Flux [%] Efficacy [%]

95 98 98

85 100 100

25 111 109

0 114 111
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Relative value (%)

Relative value (%)

220
200
180
160
140
120
100
80
60

40
100 200 300 400 500 600 700

— Efficacy [%]

Current (mA)

= Flux [%
- Efficacy [%]

O 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

Tcase (°C)

800 900 1000
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Lumen maintenance

Operation point Lumen maintenance L70 L80 L90
x 1000 hours B50 B20 B10 B50 B20 B10 B50 B20 B10

80% I-nom 288 mA Tc 75°C >66 >66 >66 >66 >66 >66 >66 >66 >66
Tc 85°C >66 >66 >66 >66 >66 >66 >66 >66 >66
Tc 95°C >66 >66 >66 >66 >66 >66 >66 >66 >66

I-nom 360 mA Tc 75°C >66 >66 >66 >66 >66 >66 >66 >66 >66
Tc 85°C >66 >66 >66 >66 >66 >66 >66 >66 >66
Tc 95°C >66 >66 >66 >66 >66 >66 >66 >66 64

I-max 920 mA Tc 75°C >66 60 55 44 37 34 21 17 16
Tc 85°C 60 51 46 37 32 29 17 15 13
Tc 95°C 52 43 40 32 27 25 15 12 11

Lifetime

Parameter Value Unit

C10 at Tc life 50000 hours

M70F50 nominal >50000 hours

Performance Window

z 1000
E 900
= 800
g 700
3 600
500
400
300
200
100
(0]
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
Tcase (°C)
Mechanical characteristics
Parameter Min Typ Max Unit
Length 13.25 13.5 13.75 mm
Width 13.25 135 13.75 mm
Height PCB 0.8 0.9 1 mm
Height total 1.2 1.4 1.7 mm
Product mass 0.45 gram
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13.5 20.25

4

Absolute ratings

13.5 #0.25

[T11

Y

0.5 #0.2
la
0.9 0.1

Parameter

Current through the LED module (I-max)
Case temperature (Tc-max)
ESD (direct contact)

Working voltage

Ambient temperature

Storage temperature

Application information

Min

Max
920
105

60
40
80

Unit
mA
°C
kv
Ve
°C

°C

Certificates and Standards

CE

IEC TR 62778
IEC/EN 62031
UL

UL 8750
ENEC

ENEC+

Environmental
RoHS/REACH

Application
Dimming
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